



Location	Distance (leg)	Gain (leg)	Loss (leg)	Distance (overall)	Gain (overall)	Loss (overall)	Day	Start Time	Duration	Clock Time Pace: 1.5 mph
Start/End TH to AT INT via Piney Ridge Trail	3.34	1821	-303	3.34	1821	-303	Friday	12:00:00 PM	2:13:36	2:13:36 PM
AT INT to Belfast INT via AT	1.82	595	-468	5.16	2416	-771	Friday	2:13:36 PM	1:12:48	3:26:24 PM
Belfast INT to Devil's Marbleyard Area	1.35	78	-820	6.51	2494	-1591	Friday	3:26:24 PM	0:54:00	4:20:24 PM
Devil's to Glenwood Horse Trail INT	1.16	30	-825	7.67	2524	-2416	Friday	4:20:24 PM	0:46:24	5:06:48 PM
Glenwood INT to Belfast Creek (Camp 1)	0.06	2	-17	7.73	2526	-2433	Friday	5:06:48 PM	0:02:24	5:09:12 PM
<b>Day &amp; Overall Mileage Sub-Total:</b>	<b>7.73</b>	<b>2,526</b>	<b>-2433</b>	<b>7.73</b>	<b>2526</b>	<b>-2433</b>			<b>5:09:12</b>	
Belfast Crk (Camp 1) to Petites Gap Rd. INT	0.65	155	-93	8.38	2681	-2526	Saturday	8:00:00 AM	0:26:00	8:26:00 AM
Petites INT to Petites INT via Glenwood Horse Trl	2.37	1268	-207	10.75	3949	-2733	Saturday	8:26:00 AM	1:34:48	10:00:48 AM
Petites INT to AT INT via Petites Gap Rd	0.50	292	-115	11.25	4241	-2848	Saturday	10:00:48 AM	0:20:00	10:20:48 AM
AT INT to Highcock Knob Summit via AT	1.06	697	-26	12.31	4938	-2874	Saturday	10:20:48 AM	0:42:24	11:03:12 AM
Highcock Knob Summit to Marble Springs (Camp 2)	1.04	64	-720	13.35	5002	-3594	Saturday	11:03:12 AM	0:41:36	11:44:48 AM
<b>Day &amp; Overall Mileage Sub-Total:</b>	<b>5.62</b>	<b>2,476</b>	<b>-1161</b>	<b>13.35</b>	<b>5,002</b>	<b>-3594</b>			<b>3:44:48</b>	
Marble Springs to Unnamed INT via Bellamy Creek	0.40	7	-398	13.75	5009	-3992	Sunday	8:00:00 AM	0:16:00	8:16:00 AM
Unnamed INT to Unnamed Jeep Rd. Start	1.95	459	-901	15.70	5468	-4893	Sunday	8:16:00 AM	1:18:00	9:34:00 AM
Unmamed Jeep Rd. Start to More Visible (Switchback)	1.00	164	-416	16.70	5632	-5309	Sunday	9:34:00 AM	0:40:00	10:14:00 AM
Switchback to Visible INT	0.15	3	-145	16.85	5635	-5454	Sunday	10:14:00 AM	0:06:00	10:20:00 AM
Visible INT to Doubletrack	1.04	181	-473	17.89	5816	-5927	Sunday	10:20:00 AM	0:41:36	11:01:36 AM
Doubletrack to Start/End TH on USFS 54	0.50	141	-98	18.39	5957	-6025	Sunday	11:01:36 AM	0:20:00	11:21:36 AM
<b>Day &amp; Overall Mileage Sub-Total:</b>	<b>5.04</b>	<b>955</b>	<b>-2431</b>	<b>18.39</b>	<b>5,957</b>	<b>-6025</b>			<b>3:21:36</b>	
<b>Grand Totals:</b>	<b>18.39</b>	<b>5,957</b>	<b>-6025</b>					<b>12:15:36</b>	<b>Pace: 1.5</b>	

